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Parameters

School:

Results should include

Description

CUNY New York City College of Technology

Education Level: Any
Keyword Search:
Profiles in This Report Have Had Activity or Been Updated Since: 2004
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Top Cities

City

New York, NY
Atlanta, GA
Miami, FL
Orlando, FL

Charlotte, NC

Los Angeles, CA

Yonkers, NY

Valley Stream, NY

Jersey City, NJ

Philadelphia, PA

Top States

State

New York
Florida

New Jersey
Georgia
California
Texas
Pennsylvania
North Carolina
Maryland

Virginia

.l Emsi

Emsi Q1 2022 Data Set | www.economicmodeling.com

Profiles
14,402
239
191
170
112
111
104
102

94

94

Profiles
27,411
1,150
957
492
396
356
317
282
214

191

Percent
43.69%
0.72%
0.58%
0.52%
0.34%
0.34%
0.32%
0.31%
0.29%

0.29%

Percent
83.15%
3.49%
2.90%
1.49%
1.20%
1.08%
0.96%
0.86%
0.65%

0.58%
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Top Companies

Company Profiles Percent
Nyc Department Of Education 311 0.94%
NewYork-Presbyterian Hospital 151 0.46%
City University Of New York 146 0.44%
NYC Health + Hospitals 134 0.41%
NYU Langone Hospital 129 0.39%
JPMorgan Chase 118 0.36%
New York City Transit 113 0.34%
Mount Sinai Health System 112 0.34%
Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center 98 0.30%
Con Edison 89 0.27%

Top Occupations

Occupation (SOC) Profiles Percent
Computer User Support Specialists 1,298 3.94%
Persor?al Service Managers, All Other; Entertainment and Recreation Managers, Except 1094 3.32%
Gambling; and Managers, All Other ’

Chief Executives 1,010 3.06%
General and Operations Managers 807 2.45%
First-Line Supervisors of Office and Administrative Support Workers 798 2.42%
Postsecondary Teachers 793 2.41%
Registered Nurses 727 2.21%
Graphic Designers 696 2.11%
Secretaries and Administrative Assistants, Except Legal, Medical, and Executive 642 1.95%
Software Developers and Software Quality Assurance Analysts and Testers 640 1.94%
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Top Job Titles

Job Title Profiles
Sales Associates 329
Registered Nurses 303
Project Managers 291
Graphic Designers 268
Owners 259
Administrative Assistants 254
Chief Executive Officers 249
Software Engineers 172
Managers 159
Registered Dental Hygienists 153
Top Schools
School Profiles
CUNY New York City College of Technology 32,966
City University of New York 1,766
CUNY Kingsborough Community College 1,047
Borough of Manhattan Community College 1,039
CUNY Brooklyn College 995
CUNY Bernard M Baruch College 910
CUNY LaGuardia Community College 785
Hunter College 550
New York City College of Technology 398
New York University 397
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Percent

1.00%
0.92%
0.88%
0.81%
0.79%
0.77%
0.76%
0.52%
0.48%

0.46%

Percent

100.00%
5.36%
3.18%
3.15%
3.02%
2.76%
2.38%
1.67%
1.21%

1.20%
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Top Programs

Program

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Design and Applied Arts

Marketing

Communication and Media Studies

Computer Science

Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications

Computer Engineering

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing

Engineering, General

Top Hard Skills

Adobe Photoshop

Event Planning

Merchandising

Microsoft Mail

Strategic Planning

Data Entry

Adobe lllustrator

Graphic Design

HyperText Markup Language (HTML)

Customer Satisfaction

.l Emsi

Frequency in
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Profiles

11%

8%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

6%

6%

6%

Profiles
4,861
1,743
1,615
1,611
1,445
1,384
1,240
1,194
1,170

1,152

Percent

14.75%

5.29%

4.90%

4.89%

4.38%

4.20%

3.76%

3.62%

3.55%

3.49%

Profiles with Skill / Total
Profiles (2004 - 2022)

3,562 / 32,966
2,538 / 32,966
2,472 / 32,966
2,409 / 32,966
2,358 / 32,966
2,260 / 32,966
2,148 / 32,966
2,082 / 32,966
1,863 / 32,966

1,820/ 32,966
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Top Common Skills

Customer Service
Microsoft Office
Management

Sales

Microsoft Excel
Microsoft Word
Microsoft PowerPoint
Leadership

Research

Public Speaking

Top Qualifications

Certified Nursing Assistant

Cisco Certified Network Associate
CompTIAA+

CompTIA Certification

CompTIA Network+

CompTIA Security+

ITIL Certifications

Microsoft Certified Professional
Security Clearance

ServSafe Certification
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Frequency in
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35%

32%

26%

25%

25%

22%

20%

17%

16%

12%

Profiles with Skill / Total
Profiles (2004 - 2022)

11,445 / 32,966
10,448 / 32,966
8,657 / 32,966
8,274 / 32,966
8,092 / 32,966
7,353 / 32,966
6,433 / 32,966
5,574 / 32,966
5,202 / 32,966

4,004 / 32,966

Profiles with Qualification

122
247
430
489
272
109

95
142
109

197
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Appendix A - Data Sources and Calculations

Emsi Profiles

Emsi profiles are collected from various public online sources and processed/enriched to provide information such as standardized
company name, occupation, skills, and geography. Emsi performs additional filtering and processing to improve compatibility with
Emsi data.

Emsi Job Postings

Job postings are collected from various sources and processed/enriched to provide information such as standardized company
name, occupation, skills, and geography.

State Data Sources

This report uses state data from the following agencies: Alabama Department of Labor; Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce
Development; Arizona Commerce Authority; Arkansas Division of Workforce Services; California Employment Development
Department; Colorado Department of Labor and Employment; Connecticut Department of Labor; Delaware Office of Occupational
and Labor Market Information; District of Columbia Department of Employment Services; Florida Department of Economic
Opportunity; Georgia Labor Market Explorer; Hawaii Workforce Infonet; Idaho Department of Labor; lllinois Department of
Employment Security; Indiana Department of Workforce Development; lowa Workforce Development; Kansas Department of
Labor; Kentucky Center for Statistics; Louisiana Workforce Commission; Maine Department of Labor; Maryland Department of
Labor; Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Mass.gov; Michigan Department of Technology, Management and Budget; Minnesota
Department of Employment and Economic Development; Mississippi Department of Employment Security; Missouri Economic
Research and Information Center; Montana Department of Labor and Industry; Nebraska Department of Labor, NEworks; Nevada
Department of Employment, Training and Rehabilitation; New Hampshire Employment Security; New Jersey Department of Labor
and Workforce Development; New Mexico Department of Workforce Solutions; New York Department of Labor; North Carolina
Department of Commerce; North Dakota Job Service; Ohio Department of Job and Family Services; Oklahoma Employment Security
Commission; Oregon Employment Department; Pennsylvania Department of Labor and Industry, Center for Workforce Information
and Analysis; Rhode Island Department of Labor and Training; South Carolina Department of Employment and Workforce; South
Dakota Department of Labor and Regulation; Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development; Texas Workforce
Commission; Utah Department of Workforce Services; Vermont Department of Labor; Virginia Employment Commission;
Washington State Employment Security Department; West Virginia Department of Commerce; Wisconsin Department of
Workforce Development; Wyoming Department of Workforce Services
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